- Optionality risk, the risk of re-determining the interest rate after the implementation

of contractual provisions with interest-sensitive positions (i.e. early repayment).

The Company measures and reports interest rate risks arising from re-determination of
interest rates (repricing risk). Interest rate risk arising from changes in the yield curve,
the baseline risk and optionality risk are immaterial.

T R A N S L A T I O N INTESA LEASING d.o.o. BEOGRAD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2013

Amounts stated in RSD thousand, unless indicated otherwise

62
TRANSLATION NOTE: This is a translation of the original document issued in the Serbian language. All due care has been taken to produce a translation that is as faithful as possible to the original. However, if
any questions arise related to interpretation of the information contained in the translation, the Serbian version of the document shall prevail.

31. RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

31.3.1. Interest Rate Risk (Continued)

Banking Book: The sensitivity of net interest income
Company: Intesa Leasing d.o.o. Beograd

Table 2 – Sensitivity

Date: 31.12.2015 Increase   Decrease

 +100
b.p.

  +200 b.p.   -100 b.p.   -200 b.p

 A vista Term Total A vista Term Total A vista Term Total A vista Term Total

Intesa Leasing d.o.o. Beograd - (37,147) (37,147) - (71,345) (71,345) - 37,147 37,147 - 71,345 71,345

Assets - 43,812 43,812 - 85,810 85,810 - (43,812) (43,812) - (85,810) (85,810)

Banks - 991 991 - 1,972 1,972 - (991) (991) - (1,972) (1,972)

Placements with Clients - 42,821 42,821 - 83,838 83,838 - (42,821) (42,821) - (83,838) (83,838)

Liabilities and Equity - 80,959 80,959 - 157,155 157,155 - (80,959) (80,959) - (157,155) (157,155)

Liabilities to Banks - 80,959 80,959 - 157,155 157,155 - (80,959) (80,959) - (157,155) (157,155)

T R A N S L A T I O N INTESA LEASING d.o.o. BEOGRAD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2015

Amounts stated in RSD thousand, unless indicated otherwise

63
TRANSLATION NOTE: This is a translation of the original document issued in the Serbian language. All due care has been taken
to produce a translation that is as faithful as possible to the original. However, if any questions arise related to interpretation of the
information contained in the translation, the Serbian version of the document shall prevail.

31. RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)